10-12-2001 101872500

Attorney Docket No. NA00-10201

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	1 ,	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): L. Sames, Gregg W. Tally	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David	L. Sames, Gregg w. Tany	Name: Networks Associates Technology, Inc.
A 44:4:	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 3965 Freedom Circle City: State: Zip: Santa Clara CA 95054
		1
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	[] Assignment [] Merger	[] Yes [X] No
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other: to correct Notice of Recordation for Reel/Frame: 011633/0779	
		90 7 - 4
Execu	tion Date: March 12, 2001	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this	document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: March 12, 2001
*1 A1113		
VI 41113	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/813,419	B. Patent No.(s):
AI VILLO		
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/813,419	
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/813,419 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	B. Patent No.(s): 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/813,419 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Richard Park Park, Vaughan & Fleming LLP	B. Patent No.(s): 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/813,419 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Richard Park	B. Patent No.(s): 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/813,419 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Richard Park Park, Vaughan & Fleming LLP 508 Second Street, Suite 201	B. Patent No.(s): 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/813,419 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Richard Park Park, Vaughan & Fleming LLP 508 Second Street, Suite 201 Davis, CA 95616	B. Patent No.(s): 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/813,419 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Richard Park Park, Vaughan & Fleming LLP 508 Second Street, Suite 201 Davis, CA 95616 Attorney Docket No.: NA00-10201	B. Patent No.(s): 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/813,419 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Richard Park Park, Vaughan & Fleming LLP 508 Second Street, Suite 201 Davis, CA 95616 Attorney Docket No.: NA00-10201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	B. Patent No.(s): 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 012233 FRAME: 0455

40.00 DP

01 FC:581

101667682

Attorney Docket No. NA00-10201

FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92 3-20-0/ PATENTS O	NLY Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): David L. Sames, Gregg W. Tally	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Network Associates Technology, Inc. Name: Network Associates, Inc. Street Address: 3965 Freedom Circle			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	City: State: Zip: Santa Clara CA 95054			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State: Zip: Santa Clara CA 95054 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	[] Yes [X] No #			
Execution Date: March 12, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 12, 2001				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: Edward J. Grundler Park, Vaughan & Fleming LLP 508 Second Street, Suite 201	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Davis, CA 95616	8. Deposit account number:			
Attorney Docket No.: NA00-10201				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Edward J. Grundler Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	March 20, 2001 Date			
Lotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents				

#corporate power of attorney 03/23/2001 \$\$ITHIB1 00000012 09813419 03 FC:581 40.00 0P

1

PATENT REEL: 012233 FRAME: 0456

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventor(s), David L. Sames, and Gregg W. Tally, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR(S)"), citizens
of United States of America, [United States of America, and, respectively, residing at 17734 Foxmoor Dr., Woodbine, MD 21797;
and 3006 Hearthstone Rd., Ellicott City, MD 21042; respectively; are the inventors of the invention in METHOD AND
APPARATUS FOR SECURELY AND DYNAMICALLY MANAGING USER ROLES IN A DISTRIBUTED SYSTEM
for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is executed on even date herewith
which is identified by Edward J. Grundler attorney docket no. NA00-10201
which was filed on, Application No.

and WHEREAS, **Networks Associates Technology**, **Inc.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation having a business address at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara CA 95054, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND SAID ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND SAID ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY covenant and agree that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND SAID ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. In the event that one or more of the above inventors is not an employee of ASSIGNEE at the time such aid is required, they agree to render such aid in return for an hourly rate of pay no greater than twice their equivalent regular hourly pay as it stood on the date of their departure from ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date Warth 12, 2001

Date Lower of Lower on 3/12/01, before me, Mary F. States, Notary Public, personally appeared Inventor One, personally known to me/proved to me on the

PATENT REEL: 012233 FRAME: 0457 basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Date Horrie 2, 2001

Gregg W Pally

In the State of Horrie 2, county of Horrie 2, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of(satisfactory/evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

RECORDED: 10/04/2001

2

PATENT REEL: 012233 FRAME: 0458